School Agency Supply Staff Analysis 2009-10

Please refer to notes at bottom of table

School Amount (£)
Abbey Primary Community School 91,729
Avenue Primary School 57,867
Alderman Richard Hallam Primary 41,529
Barley Croft Primary 94,395
Heatherbrook Primary 24,639
Belgrave St Peter's Church of England Primary 22,406
Beaumont Lodge Primary 34,197
Braunstone Frith Infant 26,576
Braunstone Frith Junior 29,142
Bridge Junior 20,443
Buswells Lodge Primary 67,722
Braunstone Community Primary 57,723
Caldecote Community Primary 51,131
Catherine Infant 102,126
Catherine Junior 3,656
Charnwood Primary 1,303
Christ the King Catholic Primary 13,447
Coleman Primary 97,017
Dovelands Primary 22,680
Evington Valley Primary 63,419
Eyres Monsell Primary 105,794
Folville Junior 7,256
Forest Lodge Primary 135,369
Fosse Primary 88,823
Granby Primary 16,152
Glebelands Primary 31,458
Kestrels Field Primary 8,854
Hazel Community Primary 90,981
Herrick Primary 31,873
Sparkenhoe Primary 31,133
Highfields Primary 56,300
Holy Cross Catholic Primary 43,272
Humberstone Infant 12,734
Humberstone Junior 36,326
Imperial Avenue Infant School 10,349
Inglehurst Infants 37,740
King Richard Infant 55,101
Knighton Fields Primary 26,171
Linden Primary 56,382
Marriott Primary 54,014
Mayflower Primary 12,372
Medway Community Primary 47,174
Mellor Community Primary 53,138
Merrydale Infant 48,669
Merrydale Junior 19,817
Montrose Primary 436
Mowmacre Hill Primary 55,409
Parks Primary 12,085
Northfield House Primary 31,617
Overdale Infants 14,232
Overdale Junior 6,542
Queensmead Primary 109,165
Rowlatts Hill Primary 35,938
Rushey Mead Primary 39,103
Rolleston Primary 14,279
Sacred Heart Rc Primary 15,434
Sandfield Close Primary 5,861
Scraptoft Valley Primary 13,985
Shaftesbury Junior 38,915
Shenton Primary 54,322
Slater Primary 62,209
Spinney Hill Primary 62,395
St Barnabas Primary 357
St Johns Primary 43,573
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St Josephs RC Primary

St Marys Fields Infants

St Patricks RC Primary

Hope Hamilton C Of E Primary
St Thomas More RC

Stokes Wood Primary

Taylor Road Primary

Thurnby Lodge Primary
Uplands Infants

Uplands Junior

Whitehall Primary

Willowbrook Primary

Wolsey House Primary
Woodstock Primary

Wyvern Primary

Oaklands

Ellesmere College

Netherhall School

Children's Hospital School

Ash Field

Millgate

West Gate School

Beaumont Leys School
Babington Community Technology College
The City of Leicester College
Crown Hills Community College
English Martyrs Catholic School
Hamilton Community College
Judgemeadow Community College
The Lancaster School

Madani High School

Moat Community College
Fullhurst Community College
New College Leicester
Riverside Community College
Rushey Mead School

Sir Jonathan North Community College
Soar Valley Community College
St Pauls Catholic School

Notes

8,297
16,885
670

145
7,865
25,458
36,997
16,597
41,820
15,267
29,256
33,273
15,594
61,967
36,180
47,711
54,665
13,403
46,128
91,772
98,167
10,575
92,506
46,114
175,493
82,310
30,559
167,618
25,168
92,206
73,103
104,643
179,674
47,425
43,200
62,267
58,627
70,826
12,212

4,728,892

1. Information is from the City Council main financial system as advised by the school.

2. Data is for costs coded to CFR category 'E26 Agency Supply Staff'.

3. CFR is 'Consistent Financial Reporting' which is a framework that summarises school level
financial information into headings aimed at meeting the needs of all users. CFR is a mandatory

framework that schools must follow nationally.

4. Supplier details are not available from the City Council main financial system. Schools would
need to be contacted individually for this as they have their own bank accounts and pay suppliers

directly.

Leicester City Council does not hold the information. This letter acts as a refusal notice under
section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of

the Act, the information is not available.
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