School Agency Supply Staff Analysis 2009-10

Please refer to notes at bottom of table

School Abbay Primary Community School	Amount (£)
Abbey Primary Community School	91,729
Avenue Primary School Alderman Richard Hallam Primary	57,867 41,529
Barley Croft Primary	94,395
Heatherbrook Primary	24,639
Belgrave St Peter's Church of England Primary	22,406
Beaumont Lodge Primary	34,197
Braunstone Frith Infant	26,576
Braunstone Frith Junior	29,142
Bridge Junior	20,443
Buswells Lodge Primary	67,722
Braunstone Community Primary	57,723
Caldecote Community Primary	51,131
Catherine Infant	102,126
Catherine Junior	3,656
Charnwood Primary	1,303
Christ the King Catholic Primary	13,447
Coleman Primary	97,017
Dovelands Primary	22,680
Evington Valley Primary	63,419 105,794
Eyres Monsell Primary Folville Junior	
Forest Lodge Primary	7,256 135,369
Fosse Primary	88,823
Granby Primary	16,152
Glebelands Primary	31,458
Kestrels Field Primary	8,854
Hazel Community Primary	90,981
Herrick Primary	31,873
Sparkenhoe Primary	31,133
Highfields Primary	56,300
Holy Cross Catholic Primary	43,272
Humberstone Infant	12,734
Humberstone Junior	36,326
Imperial Avenue Infant School	10,349
Inglehurst Infants	37,740
King Richard Infant	55,101
Knighton Fields Primary	26,171
Linden Primary	56,382
Marriott Primary Mayflower Primary	54,014 12,372
Medway Community Primary	47,174
Mellor Community Primary	53,138
Merrydale Infant	48,669
Merrydale Junior	19,817
Montrose Primary	436
Mowmacre Hill Primary	55,409
Parks Primary	12,085
Northfield House Primary	31,617
Overdale Infants	14,232
Overdale Junior	6,542
Queensmead Primary	109,165
Rowlatts Hill Primary	35,938
Rushey Mead Primary	39,103
Rolleston Primary	14,279
Sacred Heart Rc Primary	15,434
Sandfield Close Primary	5,861
Scraptoft Valley Primary	13,985
Shaftesbury Junior	38,915
Shenton Primary	54,322
Slater Primary	62,209
Spinney Hill Primary	62,395
St Barnabas Primary St Johns Primary	357 43,573
ot Johns Filliary	1 43,573

School Agency Supply Staff Analysis 2009-10

Please refer to notes at bottom of table

School	Amount (£)
St Josephs RC Primary	8,297
St Marys Fields Infants	16,885
St Patricks RC Primary	670
Hope Hamilton C Of E Primary	145
St Thomas More RC	7,865
Stokes Wood Primary	25,458
Taylor Road Primary	36,997
Thurnby Lodge Primary	16,597
Uplands Infants	41,820
Uplands Junior	15,267
Whitehall Primary	29,256
Willowbrook Primary	33,273
Wolsey House Primary	15,594
Woodstock Primary	61,967
Wyvern Primary	36,180
Oaklands	47,711
Ellesmere College	54,665
Netherhall School	13,403
Children's Hospital School	46,128
Ash Field	91,772
Millgate	98,167
West Gate School	10,575
Beaumont Leys School	92,506
Babington Community Technology College	46,114
The City of Leicester College	175,493
Crown Hills Community College	82,310
English Martyrs Catholic School	30,559
Hamilton Community College	167,618
Judgemeadow Community College	25,168
The Lancaster School	92,206
Madani High School	73,103
Moat Community College	104,643
Fullhurst Community College	179,674
New College Leicester	47,425
Riverside Community College	43,200
Rushey Mead School	62,267
Sir Jonathan North Community College	58,627
Soar Valley Community College	70,826
St Pauls Catholic School	12,212
	4,728,892

Notes

- 1. Information is from the City Council main financial system as advised by the school.
- 2. Data is for costs coded to CFR category 'E26 Agency Supply Staff'.
- 3. CFR is 'Consistent Financial Reporting' which is a framework that summarises school level financial information into headings aimed at meeting the needs of all users. CFR is a mandatory framework that schools must follow nationally.
- 4. Supplier details are not available from the City Council main financial system. Schools would need to be contacted individually for this as they have their own bank accounts and pay suppliers directly.

Leicester City Council does not hold the information. This letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, the information is not available.